

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21858/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2009 in CMWP No.  
16039/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRZA AMEER ULLAH BEG & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20256 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) NO. 21858 of 2009

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps as against  
the respondents within four weeks from today. Issue notice.  
Await return of notice.  
Put up with connected file.  
List again on 13th April, 2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar