

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21858/2009

ALLAHABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRZA AMEER ULLAH BEG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20256 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for petitioner in SLP(C) No.  
21858/2009.

Let there be fresh notice with additional dasti on  
unserved respondents.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 9.9.2010.  
(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj